| Client/Matter No. 1391/1637 | | | |
|--|------------------------------|---|---|
| REC | ORDATION FO | ORM COVER SHI | EET |
| . | PATENT | 'S ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: | | e record the attached doo | uments or the new address(es) below: |
| | | 2. Name and Add | ress of receiving Party(ies): |
| BARBARA Z. STAWSKI THOMAS M. MINDAK INGO C. THEURER PHILIP M. SOUKUP STEFAN J. BREHM | | Name: | WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY |
| | | Internal Address: | |
| | | Street Address: | 410 N. Michigan Avenue |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | City: | Chicago |
| ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | State: | ∤L |
| | | Country: | USA Zip: 60611 |
| | | Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No | |
| Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):Stawski, Mindak and There | urer 7/18/05; Brehm | n 7/27/05; Soukup 7/13 | 3/05 |
| | Change of Name | ☐ Execut | tive Order 9424, Confirmatory License |
| Security Agreement | Merger | ☐ Joint R | esearch Agreement |
| Government Interest Assignment | Other | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/ 228,464 | This docume | ent is being filed togeth B. Patent No.(s) | er with a new application. |
| Addi | tional n <u>umbe</u> rs atta | ∥ ched? □ Yes ☑ No | |
| | | | olications and patents involved: 1 |
| BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395 | LIONE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR | 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax | [[| Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch 1925. Enclosed | parged by credit card. Parged to Deposit Account No. 23- |
| | [| | remment interest not affecting title) |
| • | ξ 8 | 3. Payment Informat | ion: |
| | Ę | a. ☐ Credit Card; Lad Exp | st 4 Numbers piration Date |
| | b | Charge fee and/o Account Number Authorized User I | |
| 9. Signature: /Steven P. Shi | urtz/ | Augus | et 26, 2005 |
| Signature <u>Steven</u> P. Shurtz | | Date | |
| Name of Person Si | gning | sheet, attachments, | ges including cover and documents: 13 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexander EN27313-1450

Case No. 1391/1637

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Barbara Z. Stawski</u>, <u>Thomas M. Mindak</u>, <u>Ingo C. Theurer</u>, <u>Philip M. Soukup</u> and <u>Stefan J. Brehm</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>DROPLET TABLET</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>April 22</u>, 2005, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>29/228,464</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State Delaware, having a place of business at 410 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 016672 FRAME: 0863 patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

| DATED: | 7/18/05 | Barbara Z. Stawski |
|--------|---------|-------------------------|
| DATED: | 1-18-FE | Thomas M. Mindak (unda |
| DATED: | | Ingo C. Theurer |
| DATED: | | Philip M. Soukup |
| DATED: | | Stefan J. Brehm |

| STATE Oplinais |
|---|
| STATE OF Clock, ss. |
| I, SHETLA V. Web. , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Barbara Z. Stawski, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Lucy , 2005. OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLA N. WOOD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| My Commission Expires: 6-26-2009 |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF () SS. |
| I, SHETLA N. Wood, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Thomas M. Mindak, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Company Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY SOMMISSION EXPIRES 9-28-2009 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 6-26-2009 |

| I do hereby certify that <u>Ingo C. T</u> person whose name is subscribed to the foregoi person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set | |
|--|--|
| DATE: | |
| | Witness Name (Printed) |
| SIGNATURE: | |
| | |
| | |
| person whose name is subscribed to the foregoin person and acknowledged that he signed, scaled at voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set in DATE: | Id delivered the enid in structure - t.t. c |
| | Witness Name (Printed) |
| SIGNATURE: | with the control of t |
| SIGNATURE: | |
| I do hereby certify that <u>Stefan J. Br</u> person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set for | I delivered the said instrument so his free 1 |
| DATE: | |
| | Witness Name (Printed) |
| SIGNATURE: | |
| | |

Case No. 1391/1637

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Barbara Z. Stawski</u>, <u>Thomas M. Mindak</u>, <u>Ingo C. Theurer</u>, <u>Philip M. Soukup</u> and <u>Stefan J. Brehm</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>DROPLET TABLET</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>April 22, 2005</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>29/228,464</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State Delaware, having a place of business at 410 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

| DATED: | | | |
|--------|---------|-----------------------------------|---|
| | | Barbara Z. Stawski | |
| DATED: | | | |
| | | Thomas M. Mindak | _ |
| DATED: | 7/18/05 | Ingo C. Thettre | |
| DATED: | · | Philip M. Saul | _ |
| DATED: | 7/21/05 | Philip M. Soukup Stofan J. Brehm | |

| STATE OF |) | |
|--|--|---|
| COUNTY OF |) ss.) | |
| in person and acknowland voluntary act for the | time is subscribed to the ledged that she signe the ledged that she signe the ledged that the ledged the ledge | I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Soul, this |
| My Commission Expir | es: | Notary Public |
| STATE OF | , | |
| COUNTY OF |) ss.) | |
| this day in person and a his free and voluntary a | vnose name is subscr acknowledged that he ct for the uses and pu | have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this |
| | | Notary Public |
| My Commission Expire | s: | |

I do hereby certify that Ingo C. Theurer, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

I do hereby certify that Philip M. Soukup, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DATE: Witness Name (Printed)

SIGNATURE:

I do hereby certify that Stefan J. Brehm, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

Case No. 1391/1637

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Barbara Z. Stawski</u>, <u>Thomas M. Mindak</u>, <u>Ingo C. Theurer</u>, <u>Philip M. Soukup</u> and <u>Stefan J. Brehm</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>DROPLET TABLET</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>April 22, 2005</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>29/228,464</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State Delaware, having a place of business at 410 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignce in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

| DATED: | | | |
|--------|------------|-------------|--------------------|
| | | | Barbara Z. Stawski |
| DATED: | | | |
| | | | Thomas M. Mindak |
| DATED: | | | |
| ۲, | | · | Ingo C. Theurer |
| DATED: | 07/13/2005 | • | Philip Mr. Soukup |
| DATED: | | | - mnp-sv. Soukup |
| | | | Stefan J. Brehm |

| Count be the his day our free al, this |
|--|
| |
| |
| the ome eme nt as |
| _ |
| ctt ; |

| person and acknowledge | do hereby certify that <u>Ing</u> ame is subscribed to the to owledged that he signed, so the uses and purposes the | oregoing mstrime: | onally known to me to be the same nt, appeared before me this day in I the said instrument as his free and |
|------------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|
| DATE: | | | |
| | | Witness | Name (Printed) |
| SIGNATURE: | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| person and acknow | o hereby certify that Philipme is subscribed to the forwledged that he signed, se he uses and purposes there | aled and delivered in set forth. | t, appeared before me this day in the said instrument as his free and CEVA PACHEO Name (Printed) |
| person and acknow | hereby certify that <u>Stefar</u> he is subscribed to the for ledged that he signed, sea he uses and purposes therei | ogomg manument, | ally known to me to be the same appeared before me this day in the said instrument as his free and |
| DATE: | | | |
| | | Witness N | lame (Printed) |
| SIGNATURE: _ | | _ | |
| | | | |